Cicero-North Syracuse it Dectr T Secrarsi
Boys Varsity Football
2021 - 2022 6002 Rt 31

Cicero, NY, 13039
(315) 218-4115
http://www.cnsathletics.com

Coaches:

e Jim Ryan, Head Coach

o Mike SR Meola, Asst Coach

o Mike JR Meola, Asst Coach

o Robert Campese, Asst Coach
o Matt Gates, Asst Coach

o Vito Toia, Asst Coach

e Dan Cosselman, Asst Coach
e Ross Sullivan, Asst Coach

o Alex Vantassel, Asst Coach

¢ John Giannuzzi, Asst Coach

Players (55)

NUMBER NAME POSITION HEIGHT WEIGHT (c]37:\0] 3
John Wozniczka IV OL/DL 510 175 Graduated
Nathan Williams WR/DB 6'1 175 12
Andrew Vinette WR/DB 6'1 180 Graduated
Jackson Tolhurst WR/DB 510 170 Graduated
Anthony Testa QB/DB 511 185 Graduated
Devan Szwej OL/DL 6'2 250 Graduated
Nicholas Stuper OL/DL 6'2 195 Graduated
Darren Sporer OL/DL 6'3 245 Graduated
David Shafer-Mooney WR/DB 510 165 Graduated
Vincent Sgroi FB/LB 510 180 Graduated
Anthony Sellin OL/DL 5'9 230 Graduated
Alec Scripa FB/LB 510 180 Graduated
Tayari Salaam WR/DB 5'8 160 Graduated
Roemellow Robinson FB/DL 6'1 225 Graduated
Marcus Reed Il QB/LB 510 165 11
Jaxon Razmovski QB/DB 5'11 165 12
Vincent Pisa OL/DL 6'5 240 Graduated
Devin Pisa OL/DL 6'5 240 Graduated
Dylan O'Loughlin WR/DB 510 170 Graduated
Devron Odrick RB/LB 5'6 165 Graduated
Steven Nobile Jr. OL/DL 6'2 250 Graduated
Giuseppe Nicastri OL/DL 6'2 215 Graduated
Mason Mingle WR/DB 5'8 155 12
Andrew Mathewson OL/DL 6'1 340 Graduated
Joseph Main OL/DL 510 200 12
Jake Mahaffy OL/DL 6'3 250 Graduated
Jonathan Longwell OL/DL 5'8 225 Graduated
Daniel Livesay WR/DB 510 170 Graduated
Braxton Lee OL/DL 6'2 240 Graduated
Vincenzo Lattanzio WR/DB 510 175 Graduated
Joshua Kubala WR/DL 6'3 210 Graduated

Tristan Johnson WR/DB 5'9 12



NUMBER

NAME

Anthony Johnson
Farouk lbrahim Jr
Sean Honeywell
Jerrod Hills
Timothy Graham
Carlton Garnes
Daniel Garcia
Evan Gallagher
Kyle Fushey
Jesse Frazee
Tavores Flournory
Mason Ellis

Tyler Davies

Ty Daughton
Kasey Daniels
James Cahill
Cobi Burry
Seamus Brown
Logan Brefka
Michael Bozinovski
Jason Bartlett
Jamar Ballard Jr
Dominic Ancillotti

POSITION

RB/DB
RB/DB
FB/DL
TE/DL
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/LB
RB/LB
OL/DL
RB/LB
OL/DL
WR/DB
RB/LB
OL/DL
FB/DL
WR/LB
WR/DB
OL/DL
FB/LB
OL/DL
RB/DB
RB/LB
WR/DB

HEIGHT

5'6
5'9
510
6'5
511
6'1
510
510
6'1
510
6'4
510
5'8
511
6'0
511
5'8
6'1
6'1
6'0
59
511
57

WEIGHT

150
165
165
220
170
190
180
180
240
185
310
175
150
240
180
180
165
225
235
280
175
210
165

GRADE

11

12

Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
Graduated
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